Mallory Capacitors
MANU
CODE
280
AC MOTOR RUN CAPACITORS
AC METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITORS
Metallized polypropylene film dielectric capacitors offer a new alternative for
alternating current applications. All devices have metal cases and 4-prong

24FD3760 60 370 24 3.00˝ 35.02
21FB4415 15 440 21 27⁄8˝ 24.74
23FB4425 25 440 23 3.00˝ 32.45
24FB4430 30 440 24 3.00˝ 39.61
24FB4440 40 440 24 33⁄4˝ 35.05
NOTE: Add suffix “F” to Cat. No. for RoHS Compliant.
FLAT OVAL (SINGLE) TYPE
Cat.
No.
Cap.
µF VAC
Base
Style
Height
Inches Net Price
32FD3701 1 370 32 2.13 $13.69
32FD3702 2 370 32 2.13 13.69
32FD3703 3 370 32 2.13 13.69
32FD3704 4 370 32 2.13 14.20
32FD3705 5 370 32 2.38 12.38
32FD3706 6 370 32 2.38 12.79
32FD37075 7.5 370 32 27⁄8˝ 13.21
32FD3710 10.0 370 32 2.63˝ 14.85
37FD37125 12.5 370 37 25⁄8˝ 18.56
37FD3715 15.0 370 37 23⁄4˝ 19.38
37FD37175 17.5 370 37 27⁄8˝ 26.94
37FD3720 20.0 370 37 27⁄8˝ 21.04
37FD3725 25.0 370 37 2.63˝ 22.52
38FD3730 30.0 370 38 3.00˝ 31.76
38FD3735 35.0 370 38 3.00˝ 33.00
38FD3740 40.0 370 38 3.00˝ 39.19
38FD3745 45.0 370 38 3.00˝ 45.79
38FD3750 50.0 370 38 3.00˝ 36.74
32FB4401 1 440 32 2.13 18.93
32FB4402 2 440 32 2.13 14.20
32FB4405 5 440 32 2.38 13.52
32FB4406 6 440 32 2.38 14.03
37FB44075 7.5 440 37 25⁄8˝ 17.32
37FB4410 10.0 440 37 25⁄8˝ 17.73
37FB44125 12.5 440 37 27⁄8˝ 26.39
37FB4415 15.0 440 37 27⁄8˝ 28.06
38FB4420 20.0 440 38 3.00˝ 39.06
38FB4425 25.0 440 38 33⁄4˝ 33.00
38FB4430 30.0 440 38 3.75˝ 46.74
38FB4440 40.0 440 38 3.75˝ 46.24